
- /4 

STATE OF m,ORlDA 
COMMISSIONERS: OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK 
MATTHEW M. CARTER 11, CHAIRMAN ANN COLE 

COMMISSION CLERK 
(850) 413-6770 

LISA POLAK EDGAR 
KATRJNA I. MCMWAN 
NANCY ARGENVANO 
NATHAN A. SKOP 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
November 10, 2008 

Greg Follensbee 
Executive Director, Regulatory Relations 
AT&T Florida 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Re: Docket No. 080664-TP 

Dear Mr. Follensbee: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for approval of interconnection, unbundling, resale, 
and collocation agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a 
AT&T Southeast and Brandenburg Telecom, LLC, which was filed in this office on November 7, 
2008, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staffmembers will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an admimstrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Office of Commission Clerk 
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Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk 

Docket No. 9B9664-TP Date Docketed : 11/97/299B Title : 	 Request for approval of interconnection, unbundling, resale, and 
collocation agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Brandenburg Telecom, 

Company: 	 BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d llC. 
Brandenburg Telecom, llC FPSc, CLK ~ CORRESPONDENCE 
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Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to ClK in 19 workdays. 	 Time Schedule 
WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(8SB) 413-6779 

Program Module A29(a) 

Staff Assignments 

Due Dates 

OPR Staff Current CASR revision level 	 Previous Current0 
1. 
2. 
3 . 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel B. 
9 . 

19. 
OCRs 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
lB. 
19. 
29. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
2B. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 39. 
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Where panels are ass1gned the sen10r Comm1ss10ner 1S Panel Chairman : 
the identical panel decides the case. Approved : 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date:
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 
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